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 FY06 
Total 

Activity Title Activity Description TCB Category 

Agreement on 
TRIPs 

145,000

APEC Intellectual 
Property Rights 
Training Seminar 

The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC) Intellectual 
Property Rights (IPR) Training Seminar for the Americas 
members of APEC will be held in Santiago, Chile.  The 
conference will focus on basic IPR issues that confront APEC 
members in their trade with each other.  In addition to the 
Americas members (Canada, USA, Mexico, Peru, and Chile), 
China and Japan will participate in the conference, and all 
other APEC member countries will be invited.  The Office of 
Overseas Prosecutorial Development, Assistance and 
Training and the Computer Crime and Intellectual Property 
Section of the Department of Justice will help run the 
seminar.  Funded by Department of State and implemented by 
Department of Justice. 

Activity Total 145,000

Trade-Related 
Agriculture 7,772Bovine Spongiform 

Encephalopathy 
Surveillance Meeting - 
South America 

Support for the Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE) 
surveillance meeting by the Office of International Epizootics 
(OIE) region of the Americas.  Funded and implemented by 
Department of Agriculture. Activity Total 7,772

Human Resources 
& Labor Standards 72,200

Global Labor Union and 
Non-Governmental 
Organization 
Strengthening 

This activity focuses on the inter-regional cooperation 
between workers and union of the same industry.  Sectoral 
commissions address workplace conditions, wages, and other 
priority issues with the goal of transforming the Social-Labor 
Declaration into a Social Charter in MERCOSUR (Southern 
Common Market).  Funded and implemented by 
USAID/DCHA. 

Activity Total 72,200

Agreement on SPS 6,749Sanitary and 
Phytosanitary Workshop 
- South America 

Support for lecture on wildlife hazard issues.  Funded and 
implemented by Department of Agriculture. 

Activity Total 6,749

Environmental 
Trade & Standards 40,000

Western Hemisphere 
Consultation Meeting - 
Cartagena Protocol 

This meeting was held to exchange views on the Cartagena 
Protocol on Biosafety, in preparation for the Third Meeting of 
the Parties (MOP-3) held in Curitiba, Brazil.  The activity was 
implemented in concert with the Inter-American Institute for 
Cooperation on Agriculture (IICA).  Funded and implemented 
by Department of Agriculture/FAS. 

Activity Total 40,000

Environmental 
Trade & Standards 49,900Western Hemisphere 

Consultation Meeting on 
Cartagena Protocol on 
Biosafety 

This meeting was hosted by the Inter-American Institute for 
Cooperation on Agriculture (IICA) to exchange views on 
issues of the Second Meeting of the Parties (MOP-2) of the 
Cartagena Protocol on Biosafety.  Funded and implemented 
by Department of Agriculture/FAS. 

Activity Total 49,900
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SUMMARY PAGE FY06 Total

Activity Title 

APEC Intellectual Property Rights Training Seminar 
145,000

Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy Surveillance Meeting - South America 7,772

Global Labor Union and Non-Governmental Organization Strengthening 72,200

Sanitary and Phytosanitary Workshop - South America 6,749

Western Hemisphere Consultation Meeting - Cartagena Protocol 40,000

Western Hemisphere Consultation Meeting on Cartagena Protocol on Biosafety 49,900

Total FY06 TCB Funding 321,621
 


